6 amended by striking from line twelve the word "twenty" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "ten".

Approved April 14, A. D. 1927.

## CHAPTER 36

## LICENSE FOR FISHING

H. F. 504

AN ACT to amend section seventeen hundred twenty-five (1725) of the code, 1924, relating to the license fee for fishing.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Section seventeen hundred twenty-five (1725) of the code, 1924, is hereby amended by inserting in line one (1) of sub-
- 2
- 3 division two (2) after the word "alien" and before the comma, the
- following: "over eighteen (18) years of age".

Approved April 18, A. D. 1927.

## CHAPTER 37

## FISH AND GAME

H. F. 40

AN ACT to amend section seventeen hundred twenty-seven (1727) of the code, 1924 relating to the expiration of resident licenses for fishing and hunting.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. That the law as it appears in section seventeen hun-1
- dred twenty-seven (1727) of the code, 1924, be amended by striking
- out the word "July" in line three (3) of the fourth paragraph and
- inserting the word "April".

Approved April 8, A. D. 1927.